Graduates’ Satisfaction Surveys

Percent responding “well” or “very well to how well their program prepared them to teach questions.

Licensure 2017-19 2016-18
Percent Count Percent Count
Elementary 75.66 19 66.4 16
Middle Grades 89.88 7 78.41 11
Secondary Grades 65.83 5 * *
Exceptional Child 89.17 5 87.5 5
Overall 81.62 39 75 41
* Number of respondents is too small for results to be shared

Percent responding “agree” or “strongly agree” to questions about their student teaching experience

Licensure 2017-19 2016-18
Percent Count Percent Count
Elementary 92.35 17 94.44 14
Middle Grades 91.67 6 86.11 8
Secondary Grades 76.00 5 * *
Exceptional Child * 3 * *
Overall 90.57 53 88.57 35

* Number of respondents is too small for results to be shared
Source: NC DPI Fayetteville State University: Undergraduate Report

https://www.dpi.nc.gov/report-cards-tests/epp-reports




